1146848

<u>-</u>СН \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Hiroto Sugahara	09/28/2006		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha					
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,					
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,					
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11468483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: william.foster@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.0463					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William S. Foster, Jr. Reg. No. 51,695					

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment076376463#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018575 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroto S	UGAHARA				(5)					
(1-8) Insert	Insert	(2)						(6)					
٠	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						(7)					
		(4)						(8)					
				ation of the sum									
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R KOGYO Ł	KABL	JSHI	KI K	AISH/	4				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken								467-8561 JAPAN		
•			as defined in provisional, no	esignated as the 35 U.S.C. §100 on-provisional, di ions, reissues ar), in th visiona	e inve ii, con	ntion, tinuati	and in ion, subs	all applica	ations for I reissue	patent i	including an ion(s), and a	ny and al all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	LIQUID T	RANSPORT	ΓING	AP	PAR	ATUS	AND L	IQUID	TRAN	SPORTI	NG
	of Invention such as Title, Case		HEAD										
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Doc	cket No.	076	376	.04	463					
			for which the u	indersigned has	(have)	execu	ted ar	n applica	tion for pa	tent in the	a United S	States of An	nerica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Nej	<u>>. 2</u>	28,	20	06					
(13)	Alternative	(13)		on Serial Number			468	3,48	3			<u> </u>	
	ldentification for filed applications		filed	August 30	, 20	06							
applicate any applicate Ass claims of reexam United States they have agreem		e Assi agree o or divisible i agree ernatio agree d Unit heret aid apey the h. hereb	gnees may dee (s) to execute a vision thereof, o n obtaining evic (s) to execute a nal Convention e(s) to perform ed States pater by authorize(s) oplication(s) to entire interest by grant(s) the fi e in order to cor	em necessary. Ill papers necessor any patent or referee and going all papers and do for Protection of all affirmative and to the Assigner and request(s) the said Assigner herein assigned for the BAKER Bemply with the rule	sary in reissue forward ocumer Indust cts white. the Cotee, as d, and OTTS es of the	conne applied d with nts and rial Pri ich ma mmiss Assign that h	ction cation such d perfo operty ay be sioner nee of ne has he por ed St	with any based to interfere orm any or simil necessary of Pate f the ent s (they I wer to in ates Pate	interferent nereon, for nce. act which ar agreem ry to obtaints to issu- ire interest nave) not sert on thi-	ce which the inve may be ents. in, maint te any at t, and he executed s assignr ademark	may be of the control	declared cor d to cooper y in connect onfirm by re- tters Patent renants that till not execu- further iden	ncerning rate with tion with issue or as of the he has ute, any
	In witness whereof,			_			•				•	مند.	
Date	Nep. 2	σ,	2006	Name of Inv					-			•	EAL)
Date	·			Name of Inv	ventor	·						(SE	EAL)
Date		<u> </u>	·	Name of Inv	ventor							(SI	EAL)
Date	·			Name of Inv	ventor	·				<u></u>		(SE	EAL)
Date	•		 	Name of inv	ventor							(SI	EAL)
Date	·		· · · · ·	Name of Inv	ventor							(Si	EAL)
Date				Name of Inv	ventor			·				(Si	EAL)
Det	_			Name of In-	vante-							(6)	CAI\

RECORDED: 12/01/2006

PATENT REEL: 018575 FRAME: 0068